

45 Trimountain Avenue * PO Box 129 * South Range, MI 49963-0129 * sorange@southrange.com (906) 482-8833 * FAX (906) 482-5190 * TDD 800-433-8505

February 7, 2025

Residents of South Range: Council Vacancy

The Village of South Range currently has a vacancy on their Council. If you have any questions, please contact 906-482-8833.

Village residents that may be interested in serving on the Council, are asked to submit a letter of interest to the Village Clerk by March 6th, 2025 by 5p.m.

The Regular Village of South Range Council Meeting will be held on March 6th, 2025 at 6p.m., at which time the appointment will be made.

*Applicants must be present at the meeting.

How to submit a letter of Interest: In Person or Drop Box: Clerk's Office 45 Trimountain Avenue; South Range, MI 49963 Email:

sorange@southrange.com

South Range is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer